Version: 3/5/2023 www.lowpowersemi.com email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com 1 / 19
LP6450X
18V/2A Synchronous BUCK Switching Converter
Features
 Wide input voltage range: 4.2V – 18V
 Output voltage range: Vref – 7V
 High efficiency operation
- Integrated an 75-mΩ LS-MOSFET and an 110-mΩ

The LP6450X is available in a small 6-pin 1.6mmΧ2.9mm
SOT23-6 package.
Order Information
Typical Application Circuit
Version: 4/15/2025 www.lowpowersemi.com email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com 2 / 19
LP6450X
Device Information
Part Number Top Marking Vref Mode Package Shipping MSL
LP6450B6F LPS
AZYWX
0.6V
PFM/PWM
SOT23-6 3K/REEL
LEVEL3
LP6450TB6F
LPS
AYYWX
0.768V
PFM/PWM
SOT23-6 3K/REEL
LEVEL3
LP6450MB6F
LPS
AaYWX
0.8V
PFM/PWM
SOT23-6 3K/REEL
LEVEL3
LP6450FB6F
LPS
AhYWX
0.6V
FPWM
SOT23-6 3K/REEL
LEVEL3
LP6450TFB6F
LPS
AiYWX
0.768V
FPWM
SOT23-6 3K/REEL
LEVEL3
Marking indication: Y: Year code. W: Week code. X: Batch numbers.
MSL: Moisture Sensitivity Level according to JEDEC Standard
Version: 4/15/2025 www.lowpowersemi.com email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com 3 / 19
LP6450X
Pin Diagram
LP6450/LP6450F Pinout LP6450T/LP6450M/LP6450TF Pinout
Pin Description
Pin #
LP6450/F
Pin #
LP6450T/M/TF Name Description
2 1 GND Power ground of the IC
6 2 SW The switching node of the converter.
5 3 VIN IC power supply input.
3 4 FB Feedback pin. Use a resistor divider to set the desired output